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Test Information
Test Method:
Report Number:
Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:
Product Line:
Catalog Number:

LM-79-08

P637580

INNOVATION CENTER(G2)

01/17/2023

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS (FORMERLY EATON)
STREETWORKS

IFLD-S-SA2C-730-U-55-VI

Description: Infrastructure Flood — Middle Tier Light Square Luminaire w/ Nema 5
distribution lens and Visor
Light Source: (32) 3000K CCT, 70 CRI LEDS

Ballast/Driver:

Summary

Lumens per Lamp:
Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Luminous Opening:
IES Classification:
BUG Rating:

Input Watts (W):

Input Voltage (V):

Input Current (Ain):
Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):
Stabilization Time:
Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):
Test Distance:

ELECTRONIC DRIVER

N/A

12157.6 lumens

N/A

112.4 lumens/watt

Rectangular (W 1' x L: 0.5' x H: 0')
Type | - Short

B5-U0-G1

108.2
120
NR
NR
NR
NR
60
NR
NR
NR
25 FT

L N

| ——
| ¥

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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REPORT NUMBER: P637580
CATALOG NUMBER: IFLD-S-SA2C-730-U-55-VI

Transverse Distance in Units of Mounting Height

2.75

Iso-Footcandle Lines of Horizontal lllumination
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House Side

Street Side

Type |

Type ll

Type lll

Short Medium Long
|

Type IV

o

[EN

2 525 3 375 4 >

Longitudinal Distance in Units of Mounting Height

Based on 20 foot mounting height. Maximum calculated value = 43 fc
Type | - Short - N/A

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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REPORT NUMBER: P637580
CATALOG NUMBER: IFLD-S-SA2C-730-U-55-VI
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REPORT NUMBER: P637580
CATALOG NUMBER: IFLD-S-SA2C-730-U-55-VI

FLUX DISTRIBUTION:

Downward Upward Total

House Side Lumens 6711.5 0.0 6711.5
% Fixture 55.2 0.0 55.2

Street Side Lumens 5446.2 0.0 5446.2
% Fixture 44.8 0.0 44.8

Total Lumens 12157.6 0.0 12157.6
% Fixture 100.0 0.0 100.0

Coefficient of Utilization

0.6 |
54.5%
ZONAL LUMENS: | =S TTITOCTTTT
Zone Lumens % Fixture 27
0°-10° 1615.0 133 0.5 7
10°-20° 4187.7 34.4 R
20°-30° 3837.1 31.6 TR
30°-40° 1550.2 128 - 45.2%
40°-50° 454.8 3.7 04
50°-60° 254.3 2.1 [/
60°-70° 154.4 13 !
70°-80° 78.5 0.6
80°-90° 25.7 0.2
90°-100° 0.0 0.0 03 -
100°-110° 0.0 0.0
110°-120° 0.0 0.0
120°-130° 0.0 0.0
130°-140° 0.0 0.0
140°-150° 0.0 0.0 0.2
150°-160° 0.0 0.0
160°-170° 0.0 0.0
170°-180° 0.0 0.0
0°-90° 12157.6 100.0
0°-180° 12157.6 100.0 0.1
o+
0 1 2 3 4 5

Street Width in Units of Mounting Height

=== HS

SS
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REPORT NUMBER: P637580
CATALOG NUMBER: IFLD-S-SA2C-730-U-55-VI

LUMINAIRE CLASSIFICATION SYSTEM LUMEN TABLE AND BUG RATING:
Zone Rating/Lumen Limit

Zone Lumens % Fixture B U G
FL (0°-30°) 4525.4 37.2

FM (30°-60°) 896.8 7.4

FH (60°-80°) 21.7 0.2 G0/660
FVH (80°-90°) 2.2 0.0 G0/10
BL (0°-30°) 5114.5 42.1 B5

BM (30°-60°) 1362.4 11.2 B2/2500

BH (60°-80°) 211.2 1.7 B1/500 G1/500
BVH (80°-90°) 23.4 0.2 G1/100
UL (90°-100°) 0.0 0.0 uo/o

UH (100°-180°) 0.0 0.0 uo/o

BUG Rating: B5-U0-G1

Type | Short
UPLIGHT
5,114 1m
3,836 Im
UH UH
2,557 Im
1,279 Im
100° 100°
uL UL
90° 920°
BVH FVH
80° 80°
BH FH
60° 60°
BM FM
FORWARD
BACKLIGHT 30° 30° LIGHT

Oo
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
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REPORT NUMBER: P637580
CATALOG NUMBER: IFLD-S-SA2C-730-U-55-VI

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):

0°
2.5°
5
7.5°
10°
12.5°
15°
17.5°
20°
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25°
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30°
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35°
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40°
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75°
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80°
82.5°
85°
87.5°
90°

Scaled Data Report

O

%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

0° 5° 15° 25° 35° 45° 55° 65° 75° 85°

16936.5 16936.5 16936.5 16936.5 16936.5 16936.5 16936.5 16936.5 16936.5 16936.5

16569.2  16625.3 16513.2 16587.5 16644.9 16782.3 16793.5 16841.2 16858.0 16982.8

16255.2  16298.7 16207.5 16307.1 16388.4 16510.3 16604.3 16736.1 16809.0 16956.2

15928.6  15938.4  15920.1 16025.3 16147.3 163155 16431.8 16604.3 16649.1 16859.4

15533.2  15461.7 15496.8 15651.0 15833.2 16091.2 16171.1 16343.5 164234 166379

14902.4  14938.8 14895.3 15091.6 15243.0 15536.0 15620.1 15794.0 15946.8 16136.0

14013.5 13992.5 14080.8 14233.6 14397.7 146304 14766.4 14955.6 15072.0 15268.3

12015.8  12087.3  12451.8 12834.5 13171.0 13443.0 13605.6 13762.6 13846.7 14059.8

10377.0 10287.2 10336.3 10552.2 11509.7 11926.1 12097.1 12135.0 12170.0 12338.3

8544.7 8515.2 8679.3 8921.8 9148.9 10109.2 103419 10253.6 10326.5 10484.9

6345.1 6493.7 6639.5 7104.9 7399.3 7870.3 8312.0 8351.2 8377.8 8477.4

5164.7 5112.8 5110.0 5240.4 5675.0 6067.5 6443.2 6530.1 6514.7 6610.0

4059.9 4043.1 3984.2 4015.1 3971.6 4320.7 4497.3 4854.8 4835.2 4838.0

2928.6 2865.5 2841.7 2887.9 2843.1 2810.8 2965.0 3368.8 3361.8 3389.8

1772.0 1763.6 1783.2 1823.9 1734.2 1731.4 1763.6 2143.5 2189.8 2234.7

978.5 970.1 985.5 1135.6 1106.1 1079.5 1087.9 1288.4 1421.5 1455.2

644.9 643.5 654.7 681.3 731.8 722.0 726.2 815.9 942.1 971.5

431.8 433.2 440.2 471.0 478.1 528.5 520.1 541.1 658.9 684.1

344.9 343.5 347.7 333.7 342.1 393.9 399.5 400.9 501.9 517.3

272.0 272.0 276.2 258.0 253.7 286.0 315.4 319.6 400.9 422.0

190.7 190.7 211.7 203.3 213.1 222.9 255.1 259.4 328.0 350.5

140.2 143.0 145.8 147.2 179.4 178.0 206.1 225.7 248.1 287.4

106.5 109.3 102.3 109.3 133.2 148.6 154.2 182.2 197.7 241.1

70.1 77.1 71.5 84.1 89.7 115.0 123.4 150.0 159.8 197.7

9.8 11.2 18.2 58.9 63.1 75.7 95.3 119.2 129.0 161.2

14 1.4 4.2 9.8 42.1 50.5 71.5 82.7 95.3 120.6

0.0 0.0 14 2.8 8.4 29.4 36.4 44.9 65.9 86.9

0.0 0.0 14 2.8 4.2 9.8 154 29.4 37.9 60.3

0.0 0.0 14 2.8 4.2 5.6 8.4 11.2 22.4 35.0

0.0 0.0 14 2.8 4.2 5.6 7.0 8.4 9.8 22.4

0.0 0.0 14 2.8 4.2 7.0 8.4 8.4 8.4 9.8

0.0 0.0 14 2.8 5.6 8.4 9.8 8.4 7.0 7.0

0.0 0.0 14 4.2 7.0 9.8 11.2 8.4 5.6 4.2

0.0 0.0 14 4.2 7.0 9.8 11.2 9.8 5.6 4.2

0.0 0.0 14 4.2 5.6 7.0 11.2 9.8 5.6 2.8

0.0 0.0 0.0 1.4 14 2.8 5.6 4.2 2.8 1.4

0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
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90°

16936.5

16980.0
16937.9
16853.8
16703.8
16155.7
15257.0
14043.0
12367.7
10334.9
8543.3
6625.4
4940.3
3461.3
2255.7
1483.2
1001.0
701.0
532.7
427.6
360.3
301.4
249.5
211.7
173.8
131.8
100.9
72.9
43.5
29.4
14.0

7.0

5.6

4.2

2.8

2.8

0.0

REPORT NUMBER: P637580
CATALOG NUMBER: IFLD-5-SA2C-730-U-55-VI

Scaled Data Report

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (continued):

0°
2.5°
5o
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40°
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77.5°
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82.5°
85°
87.5°
90°

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

95° 105° 115° 125° 135° 145° 155° 165° 175°
16936.5 16936.5 16936.5 16936.5 16936.5 16936.5 16936.5 16936.5 16936.5
17106.2 17169.2 17280.0 17310.8 17406.2 17296.8 1/236.5 17242.1  17111.8
17106.2  17250.6 174440 17536.5 17606.6 17601.0 1/585.6  17546.4  17451.0
17061.3 17296.8 17563.2 17686.6 17770.7 17763.7 17798.7 17735.6 17619.3
16916.9 17121.6 17449.6 17550.6 17686.6 17689.4 1/645.9 17658.5 17451.0
16462.7 16622.5 16909.9 170249 17190.3 172169 17169.2 17151.0 16954.8
15583.7 15676.2 15965.0 16080.0 16244.0 16221.6 16269.2 16249.6  16077.2
14298.1 14327.6 146304 14727.1 148813 149416 14870.1 14961.2  14812.6
12454.6  12613.0 12953.7 13102.3 13192.0 13300.0 13206.0  13308.4 131345
10584.5 10678.4 10986.8 11201.3 11368.1 11389.2 11354.1 11425.6 111915
8541.9 8697.5 8941.4 9221.8 9385.8 9486.8 9395.6 9441.9 9404.0
6737.6 6876.4 7060.0 7268.9 7515.7 7647.4 7574.5 7653.1 7468.0
4944.6 5014.6 5222.1 5443.6 5714.2 5874.0 5881.0 5960.9 5851.6
3486.6 3548.2 3675.8 3823.0 4081.0 4259.0 4231.0 4242.2 4174.9
2266.9 2349.6 2440.7 2510.8 2666.4 2862.7 2847.3 2833.3 2787.0
1515.5 1547.7 1598.2 1661.3 1762.2 1885.6 1926.2 1875.8 1856.1
1024.8 1080.9 1114.5 1162.2 1209.9 1313.6 1341.6 1331.8 1312.2
727.6 771.1 813.1 859.4 884.6 949.1 1003.8 988.3 979.9
552.4 591.6 640.7 675.7 701.0 738.8 790.7 796.3 783.7
443.0 478.1 517.3 560.8 590.2 614.0 658.9 675.7 667.3
375.7 402.3 440.2 483.7 515.9 536.9 576.2 594.4 588.8
319.6 351.9 386.9 423.4 462.6 483.7 520.1 546.7 542.5
265.0 307.0 343.5 379.9 424.8 445.8 478.1 513.1 506.1
231.3 266.4 304.2 339.3 386.9 415.0 444.4 480.9 479.5
193.5 228.5 270.6 300.0 350.5 389.7 416.4 454.2 457.0
154.2 197.7 229.9 270.6 316.8 363.1 388.3 426.2 440.2
115.0 162.6 199.1 239.7 283.2 335.1 357.5 395.3 409.4
85.5 122.0 168.2 203.3 252.3 297.2 323.8 358.9 368.7
64.5 93.9 140.2 171.0 2215 258.0 284.6 311.2 323.8
37.9 70.1 110.8 147.2 190.7 221.5 241.1 262.2 270.6
26.6 53.3 86.9 122.0 154.2 179.4 197.7 215.9 224.3
14.0 39.3 68.7 98.1 120.6 141.6 159.8 173.8 179.4
8.4 28.0 56.1 77.1 92.5 110.8 129.0 138.8 137.4
5.6 22.4 40.7 56.1 67.3 81.3 93.9 100.9 100.9
4.2 15.4 28.0 43.5 44.9 56.1 58.9 65.9 67.3
2.8 9.8 15.4 25.2 23.8 29.4 30.8 35.0 37.9
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
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180°
16936.5
17006.6
17481.9
17645.9
17390.8
16909.9
16131.8
14776.2
13120.5
11159.2
9380.2
7515.7
5871.2
4212.8
2746.4
1851.9
1315.0
972.9
782.3
663.1
587.4
539.7
506.1
478.1
457.0
438.8
408.0
368.7
321.0
267.8
221.5
178.0
136.0
99.5
65.9
36.4

0.0

(END OF REPORT)
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